Note Amount: \$307,500.00 Loan Number: imp01043

Recording Requested By/Return To: Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc.

2727 Spring Creek Drive

Spring, TX 77373

BID: 141238

Assignment of Mortgage/Deed of Trust

FOR VALUE RFCE) VED, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage/Deed of Trust (herein "Assignor") whose address is 8909 S. Yale Ave., Tulsa, O. 74137, does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc. and existing under the laws of DC (herein "Assignee"), whose address is 2727 Spring Creek Drive, Spring, TX 77373, a certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust dated November 24, 2008 made and executed by Celestine McDaniel, Unmarried, to and in favor of Urban Financia. Group Inc., upon the following described property situated in COOK County, State of ILLINOIS:

LOT 12 IN WALTER B. GILLETTI'S 3UBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF BLOCK 2, IN ISAAC CROSBY AND OTHER'S SUBDIVISION OF TEAT PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD I RINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING WESTERLY OF THE CHICAGO ROCK ISLAND AND PACIFIC PAILROAD IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly Known As: 9132 S ABERDEEN STREET, CHICAGO, Illinois 60620

PIN: 32-02-401-041-0000
ach Mortgage/Deed of Trust having been given to secure payment of \$307,500.00, (Maximum Principal Amount) which
fortgage is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No, at page (or as
[o. 0834556006) of the Public Records of Cook
ounty, State of \(\textstyle \te
ecome due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Mortgage/Deed of Trust.
O HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and onditions of the above-described Mortgage/Deed of Trust.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Mortgage/Deed of Trust on
August 26th, 2013.
By: Urban Linancial Group Inc. (Assignor)
(Signature) Melissa Epting-Assistant VP
(Print Name & Title)

1329157070 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	E OF OKLAHOMA					
COUN	TY OF TULSA		i A			
On _	8/26/13	before me,	Honl	Kerby	a Nota	ary Public in and for
	ounty/City and State, p		IVIERS	<u>sa epriv</u>	G	_, personally known
	(or proved to me on the nent and acknowledged					
	nent and acknowledged r/their signature(s) on the					
instru		to mod different die person	n(a), or entity up	on ochan of which	ii die person(s) det	a executed the
	IESS my had and offic	ial seal.			COCOSCOSCOSCOSCOSCOSCOSCOSCOSCOSCOSCOSCO	9030
	1800	in Will	1 - 1	Secretary No.	otary Public Oklehor	na 👸
Notar	y Public	(priv)	<u> </u>		OFFICIAL SEAL APHIL KERBY	
inotai,	y I dolle	9	U.		TAMARAGA COUNTY	. \$
Му Со	ommission Expires:	10/251	/3		Gamm. No. 050098	6 3 8883
			3	STATE OF THE PARTY.	A THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	
		Ox				
			0/			
			τ_{\sim}			
			(,			
			0,			
			Ç	6		
	•				•	
				()		
				(C		
				•	4	
					'S _	
						Ç.
						C O
					750	
		•				